
First State Bank United Way 5K

Overall Finish List
October 20, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Cason Tucker                      Heidelberg  MS        540    15   M       1 Top Fin             22:59.2      7:25/M 
      2    Elliot Cassell                    Waynesboro  MS        547    41   M       1 40-49               24:45.1      7:59/M 
      3    Frank Windham                     Waynesboro  MS        530    34   M       1 30-39               25:59.3      8:23/M 
      4    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        519    53   M       1 50-59               26:01.1      8:24/M 
      5    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        497    48   F       1 Top Fin             26:08.8      8:26/M 
      6    Vanessa Riley                     Waynesboro  MS        516    41   F       1 40-49               28:21.4      9:09/M 
      7    Coby Crager                       Waynesboro  MS        542    40   M       2 40-49               29:01.0      9:22/M 
      8    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        509    32   F       1 30-39               30:10.2      9:44/M 
      9    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      532    41   M       3 40-49               31:17.3     10:05/M 
     10    Amy Lofton                        Waynesboro  MS        500    40   F       2 40-49               31:33.2     10:11/M 
     11    Meagan Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        510    26   F       1 20-29               32:25.9     10:27/M 
     12    Justin Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        515    28   M       1 20-29               32:27.0     10:28/M 
     13    Kayla Jordan                      Buckatunna  MS        493    31   F       2 30-39               33:00.5     10:39/M 
     14    Paula Byrd                        State Line  MS        492    26   F       2 20-29               33:11.8     10:42/M 
     15    Connie Grimes                     Waynesboro  MS        482    53   F       1 50-59               35:35.8     11:29/M 
     16    Danielle Rudd                     Fruitdale  AL         502    41   F       3 40-49               35:56.6     11:35/M 
     17    Ke'Ambryae Gray                   Waynesboro  MS        528    17   F       1 11-19               36:44.1     11:51/M 
     18    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        546    56   M       2 50-59               37:37.7     12:08/M 
     19    Donna Hopkins                     Waynesboro  MS        486    55   F       2 50-59               39:41.5     12:48/M 
     20    Kali Walley                       Waynesboro  MS        536    14   F       2 11-19               41:03.3     13:15/M 
     21    Alexis Darrington                 Waynesboro  MS        541    14   F       3 11-19               41:04.7     13:15/M 
     22    Selina Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        483    51   F       3 50-59               41:55.2     13:31/M 
     23    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        490    58   F       4 50-59               42:12.0     13:37/M 
     24    Courtney McInnis                  Waynesboro  MS        529    37   F       3 30-39               42:50.0     13:49/M 
     25    Cassandra O. Miciak               Waynesboro  MS        535    36   F       4 30-39               43:09.8     13:55/M 
     26    Patsy Hutto                       Waynesboro  MS        522    65   F       1 60-69               44:05.9     14:13/M 
     27    Chad Bracewell                    Waynesboro  MS        525    33   M       2 30-39               47:51.2     15:26/M 
     28    Kerri Bracewell                   Waynesboro  MS        524    35   F       5 30-39               47:51.4     15:26/M 
     29    Ashley Finley                     Shubuta  MS           538    34   F       6 30-39               53:19.1     17:12/M 
     30    Brandy Smith                      Waynesboro  MS        539    40   F       4 40-49               53:19.5     17:12/M 
     31    Penny Manning                     Waynesboro  MS        537    53   F       5 50-59               55:19.4     17:51/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Jody Babineaux                    Laurel  MS            512    38   M       1 Top Fin             31:38.5     10:12/M 
      2    Ken Stocks                        Hattiesburg  MS       487    59   M       1 50-59               33:44.0     10:53/M 
      3    Sherlita Windham                  Laurel  MS            513    38   F       1 Top Fin             40:59.5     13:13/M 
      4    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        495    51   F       1 50-59               42:58.6     13:52/M 
      5    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        527    52   M       2 50-59               43:01.8     13:53/M 
      6    Lisa Gray                         Waynesboro  MS        521    54   F       2 50-59               43:21.1     13:59/M 
      7    Vicki Stanley                     Waynesboro  MS        523    62   F       1 60-69               43:30.0     14:02/M 
      8    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       520    63   M       1 60-69               43:42.6     14:06/M 
      9    Anna Mills                        Richton  MS           505    34   F       1 30-39               44:17.1     14:17/M 
     10    Cassie Hathorn                    Waynesboro  MS        518    50   F       3 50-59               44:26.5     14:20/M 
     11    Sherrell Gilmore                  Shubuta  MS           545    44   F       1 40-49               44:26.9     14:20/M 
     12    Kati Crager                       Petal  MS             543    37   F       2 30-39               44:30.2     14:21/M 
     13    Bubba Hathorn                     Waynesboro  MS        517    53   M       3 50-59               44:32.2     14:22/M 



     14    Gracie Warren                     Waynesboro  MS        496    54   F       4 50-59               46:30.6     15:00/M 
     15    Shronda Turner                    Waynesboro  MS        503    47   F       2 40-49               49:35.1     16:00/M 
     16    Cynthia Greene                    Waynesboro  MS        531    41   F       3 40-49               49:36.1     16:00/M 
     17    Heather Owen                      Waynesboro  MS        494    29   F       1 20-29               51:46.1     16:42/M 
     18    Michelle Giles                    Waynesboro  MS        534    36   F       3 30-39               52:07.8     16:49/M 
     19    Emily Evans                       Waynesboro  MS        533    30   F       4 30-39               52:08.0     16:49/M 
     20    Lakyn Mozingo                     Waynesboro  MS        511    25   F       2 20-29               52:16.3     16:52/M 
     21    Karen Cochran                     Waynesboro  MS        544    54   F       5 50-59               52:35.6     16:58/M 
     22    Chrissy Van Orden                 Shubuta  MS           485    39   F       5 30-39               53:21.3     17:13/M 
     23    Lauren Hunter                     Laurel  MS            499    12   F       1 11-19               55:08.4     17:47/M 
     24    Tanja Parson                      Waynesboro  MS        507    36   F       6 30-39               55:19.6     17:51/M 
     25    LaSawndralyn Rogers               Waynesboro  MS        508    47   F       4 40-49               55:19.8     17:51/M 
     26    Lisa Hunter                       Laurel  MS            498    51   F       6 50-59               58:45.7     18:57/M 



First State Bank United Way 5K

Age Group Results
October 20, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cason Tucker                      Heidelberg  MS        540   15        1        22:59.2      7:25/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        497   48        5        26:08.8      8:26/M

Female 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ke'Ambryae Gray                   Waynesboro  MS        528   17       17        36:44.1     11:51/M 
       2    Kali Walley                       Waynesboro  MS        536   14       20        41:03.3     13:15/M 
       3    Alexis Darrington                 Waynesboro  MS        541   14       21        41:04.7     13:15/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justin Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        515   28       12        32:27.0     10:28/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Meagan Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        510   26       11        32:25.9     10:27/M 
       2    Paula Byrd                        State Line  MS        492   26       14        33:11.8     10:42/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Frank Windham                     Waynesboro  MS        530   34        3        25:59.3      8:23/M 
       2    Chad Bracewell                    Waynesboro  MS        525   33       27        47:51.2     15:26/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        509   32        8        30:10.2      9:44/M 
       2    Kayla Jordan                      Buckatunna  MS        493   31       13        33:00.5     10:39/M 
       3    Courtney McInnis                  Waynesboro  MS        529   37       24        42:50.0     13:49/M 
       4    Cassandra O. Miciak               Waynesboro  MS        535   36       25        43:09.8     13:55/M 
       5    Kerri Bracewell                   Waynesboro  MS        524   35       28        47:51.4     15:26/M 
       6    Ashley Finley                     Shubuta  MS           538   34       29        53:19.1     17:12/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   



       1    Elliot Cassell                    Waynesboro  MS        547   41        2        24:45.1      7:59/M 
       2    Coby Crager                       Waynesboro  MS        542   40        7        29:01.0      9:22/M 
       3    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      532   41        9        31:17.3     10:05/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vanessa Riley                     Waynesboro  MS        516   41        6        28:21.4      9:09/M 
       2    Amy Lofton                        Waynesboro  MS        500   40       10        31:33.2     10:11/M 
       3    Danielle Rudd                     Fruitdale  AL         502   41       16        35:56.6     11:35/M 
       4    Brandy Smith                      Waynesboro  MS        539   40       30        53:19.5     17:12/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        519   53        4        26:01.1      8:24/M 
       2    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        546   56       18        37:37.7     12:08/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Connie Grimes                     Waynesboro  MS        482   53       15        35:35.8     11:29/M 
       2    Donna Hopkins                     Waynesboro  MS        486   55       19        39:41.5     12:48/M 
       3    Selina Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        483   51       22        41:55.2     13:31/M 
       4    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        490   58       23        42:12.0     13:37/M 
       5    Penny Manning                     Waynesboro  MS        537   53       31        55:19.4     17:51/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Patsy Hutto                       Waynesboro  MS        522   65       26        44:05.9     14:13/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jody Babineaux                    Laurel  MS            512   38        1        31:38.5     10:12/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sherlita Windham                  Laurel  MS            513   38        3        40:59.5     13:13/M

Female 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lauren Hunter                     Laurel  MS            499   12       23        55:08.4     17:47/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Heather Owen                      Waynesboro  MS        494   29       17        51:46.1     16:42/M 
       2    Lakyn Mozingo                     Waynesboro  MS        511   25       20        52:16.3     16:52/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anna Mills                        Richton  MS           505   34        9        44:17.1     14:17/M 
       2    Kati Crager                       Petal  MS             543   37       12        44:30.2     14:21/M 
       3    Michelle Giles                    Waynesboro  MS        534   36       18        52:07.8     16:49/M 
       4    Emily Evans                       Waynesboro  MS        533   30       19        52:08.0     16:49/M 



       5    Chrissy Van Orden                 Shubuta  MS           485   39       22        53:21.3     17:13/M 
       6    Tanja Parson                      Waynesboro  MS        507   36       24        55:19.6     17:51/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sherrell Gilmore                  Shubuta  MS           545   44       11        44:26.9     14:20/M 
       2    Shronda Turner                    Waynesboro  MS        503   47       15        49:35.1     16:00/M 
       3    Cynthia Greene                    Waynesboro  MS        531   41       16        49:36.1     16:00/M 
       4    LaSawndralyn Rogers               Waynesboro  MS        508   47       25        55:19.8     17:51/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ken Stocks                        Hattiesburg  MS       487   59        2        33:44.0     10:53/M 
       2    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        527   52        5        43:01.8     13:53/M 
       3    Bubba Hathorn                     Waynesboro  MS        517   53       13        44:32.2     14:22/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        495   51        4        42:58.6     13:52/M 
       2    Lisa Gray                         Waynesboro  MS        521   54        6        43:21.1     13:59/M 
       3    Cassie Hathorn                    Waynesboro  MS        518   50       10        44:26.5     14:20/M 
       4    Gracie Warren                     Waynesboro  MS        496   54       14        46:30.6     15:00/M 
       5    Karen Cochran                     Waynesboro  MS        544   54       21        52:35.6     16:58/M 
       6    Lisa Hunter                       Laurel  MS            498   51       26        58:45.7     18:57/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       520   63        8        43:42.6     14:06/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vicki Stanley                     Waynesboro  MS        523   62        7        43:30.0     14:02/M


